# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM467757

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FDH Infrastructure Services, Inc.		12/29/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FDH Infrastructure Services, LLC		
Street Address:	6521 Meridien Drive		
City:	Raleigh		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27616		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5094010	STAINLESS
Registration Number:	5071543	FDH VELOCITEL
Registration Number:	5094011	S STAINLESS
Registration Number:	5067261	FDH VELOCITEL

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

**Correspondent Name:** Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48468.01.0010,12,13,15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=FDH Infrastructure Services Inc.-DE-Conversion#page1.tif

source=FDH Infrastructure Services Inc.-DE-Conversion#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FDH INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES. INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FDH INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES, INC." TO "FDH INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2975881 8100V

Authentication: 203856918 Date: 12-29-17

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:02 PM 12/29/2017 FILED 12:02 PM 12/29/2017

SR 20177847320 - File Number 2975881

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion

for the purpose of converting a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company

pursuant to the Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware,

does hereby certify as follows:

1. The jurisdiction where the corporation was first formed is Delaware.

2. The jurisdiction of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of

Conversion is Delaware.

3. The date the corporation was first formed is December 9, 1998.

4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is FDH

Infrastructure Services, Inc.

5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of

Formation is FDH Infrastructure Services, LLC.

6. The effective date of this conversion shall be December 31, 2017 at 11:59 p.m.

EST.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion

on the 29th day of December, 2017.

**RECORDED: 03/29/2018** 

Name: Kevin G. Hostetler

End. Antitle

Chief Executive Officer Its: